

O.S 07 OF 2016  
(CIS 163 OF 2016)

Order No 48  
Date:22.12.2025.

Both side files hazira through ld advocate.  
Ld advocate for petitioner on call none appears.  
Case is adjourned.  
Fix 11.03.2025 for hearing petition dated 28.02.2025.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**